
 
 

 

 

 
2A Region 1 District 1 Teams:  
Arnold, Bay, Choctawhatchee, Escambia, Fort Walton Beach, Pensacola, Pine Forest, South Walton, 
Washington 

Date Course Time/Opponent 

9/11/23: Monday 
Byron Nathan Classic 

StoneBrooke Golf Club 9:00am Shotgun 

9/13/23 Wednesday 
9 Hole Match 

Osceola Municipal 3:30pm Tee Times 
Washington 
Escambia 

9/18/23: Monday 
FCA Invitational 

AC Read Golf Club 9:00am Tee Times 

9/20/23 Wednesday 
9 Hole Match 
*Junior Varsity 

Osceola Municipal 3:30pm Tee Times 
Washington 
Escambia 

9/21/23: Thursday 
9 Hole Match 

Tiger Pointe Golf Club 3:00pm Tee Times 
Gulf Breeze 
Catholic 

9/28/23: Thursday 
Miracle Strip Invitational 

Fort Walton Beach Pines 
Club 

9:00am Shotgun 

10/2/23: Monday 
Rocky Bayou Invitational 

Rocky Bayou Country Cub 1:30pm Shotgun 

10/10/23: Tuesday 
9 Hole Match 

Perdido Bay Golf Club 3:30pm Tee Times 
Gulf Breeze 

10/17/23: Tuesday 
18 Hole Match 

Perdido Bay Golf Club 12:30pm Tee Times 
Pensacola 
Pine Forest 

10/24/23: Tuesday 
2A Region 1 District 1 Championship 

Perdido Bay Golf Club 9:00am Tee Times 

10/31/23: Tuesday 
2A Region 1 Championship 

Perdido Bay Golf Club 9:30am Tee Times 

11/8-9/23: Tuesday/Wednesday 
2A State Championship 

Mission Inn Resort  9:00am Tee Times 

WFHS Varsity Golf 

Schedule 2023 


